Instant Reaction towards the Governor’ s Policy Address \

During the past four policy years, the POP Team
has conducted instant opinion surveys on the first or
second day after the release of the Governor's policy
address. The same survey was repeated this year with
1,372 successful respondents on the first day of the
release.

In terms of the satisfaction with the address, and
excluding those who had not heard about it, only 19%
said they were satisfied, 16% said they were not, 56% did
not have an opinon, which might be attributed to the fact
that the public did not have sufficient time to understand
the contents.

In the past four years, the public’'s instant
satisfaction with the Governor’'s address has dropped
steadily from 34% in 1992 to 19% thisyear. At the same
time, the dissatisfaction rate has increased steadily from
4% in 1992 to thisyear's 16%.

Besides, the Governor’s support rating taken on the
same day also suffered the same descending trend. In
1992, the general public gave a rating of 65.5 to Chris
Patten. A fall was evident in each succeeding year, with
60.4 marks in 1993, 57.2 in 1994 and 50.9 in 1995.
However, there was a dlight increase this year to 56.4.
According to our latest survey conducted on 8 October
1996, the Governor's rating further climbed to 58.1
marks.
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I nstant Reaction towar ds Policy Address
Date of survey 7-8/10/1992 6/10/1993 5/10/1994 11/10/1995  2/10/1996
Successful cases 1,376 980 1,716 805 1,372

Raw data (Exclude those who had not heard about the policy address)

Question: How satisfied are you with the Governor's policy address?

Very satisfied 8.1% 5.6% 4.1% 1.4% 2.6%
( ) Just satisfied 25.4% 36.1% 22.0% 19.7% 16.0%
Neutral 6.2% 10.2% 11.9% 8.7% 9.8%
( ) Just dissatisfied 2.7% 4.8% 11.1% 12.9% 12.0%
Very dissatisfied 1.2% 1.2% 1.6% 3.3% 3.9%
/ Don't know/Hard to say 56.4% 42.3% 49.4% 54.0% 55.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Collapsed data
Satisfied 33.5% 41.7% 26.1% 21.1% 18.6%
Neutral 6.2% 10.2% 11.9% 8.7% 9.8%
Dissatisfied 3.9% 6.0% 12.7% 16.2% 15.8%
/ Don't know/Hard to say 56.4% 42.3% 49.4% 54.0% 55.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Base 1,375 588 705 426 543
Omitting "don't know" (% of those expressing an opinion)
Satisfied 76.8% 72.3% 51.5% 45.9% 42.1%
Neutral 14.2% 17.7% 23.5% 18.9% 22.1%
Dissatisfied 8.9% 10.1% 24.9% 35.2% 35.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Ratings of Governor Chris Patten
Average support ratings 65.5 60.4 57.2 50.9 56.4
No. of valid raters 1153 855 1297 632 1155
Peopl€’ s satisfaction level year-round: summary statistics
Excluding those without opinion
Session October Following September Yr average Aggregate sample
1992/93 69.2% 52.5% 58.7% 36,961
1993/94 61.2% 44.4% 50.4% 16,689
1994/95 50.1% 50.7% 44.3% 11,236
1995/96 33.1% 48.6% 44.8% 15,432
Including those without opinion
Session October Following September Yr average Aggregate sample
1992/93 36.2% 20.2% 28.9% 36,961
1993/94 35.9% 13.4% 18.3% 16,689
1994/95 21.7% 15.2% 14.3% 11,236
1995/96 10.8% 11.7% 13.4% 15,432




People’s Opinion on Selected Policy Issues

On the whole, do you think the Governor has kept his promises made four years ago?

/

Date of survey Yes Half-half No Don't know/Hardtosay ~ Don’t know what he promised
2/10/96 8.5% 45.6% 22.7% 12.9% 10.3%
8/10/96 6.2% 48.2% 21.1% 14.1% 10.4%

Do you agree with the Governor that the government has become more open and responsible than four years ago?

/

Date of survey Agreed Half-half Disagreed Don't know/Hard to say Don't know what he said
2/10/96 34.4% 13.9% 30.8% 16.9% 4.0%
8/10/96 33.9% 20.5% 30.5% 11.9% 3.1%

Do you agree with the Governor’s stand and attitudes towards the Provisional Legislative Council ?

/

Date of survey Agreed Half-half Disagree Don't know/Hard to say Don't know what he said
2/10/96 11.9% 4.0% 11.3% 20.3% 52.4%
8/10/96 22.1% 8.1% 24.0% 33.7% 11.9%

( )?

Do you think the Governor’s Policy Address this year will improve or worsen the relationship between Hong Kong and China
(data of 8 Oct 1996)?

Improve 11.4% Worsen 38.4%
No effect 16.8% / Don't know/Hardto say  33.5%

On the day when the policy address was released (2
October), and on 8 October, the POP Team surveyed the
general public’s opinion on some policy-related issues.

On the question of whether the Governor had kept
his promises made four years ago, over 45% of the
respondents said ‘half-half’, 6% to 9% said the promises
had materialized, over 20% thought his promises were not
kept. On the other hand, 34% agreed that the
government has become more open and responsible
compared with four years ago, but 31% disagreed.

On whether the respondents approved of the
Governor's stand towards the Provisional Legislative
Council, there was an equal split in opinion in the two
surveys. In the first survey, the split was about 10%
each way, while for the second survey, the split was over
20% each.
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Finally, the respondents were also asked whether they
thought this year's policy address would improve or
worsen the relationship between Hong Kong and China.
Thirty-eight percent thought the situation would get
worse, 11% said it would improve, while 17% believed
there would not be any effect






